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Mining. Privileges w be struck off the Register. 

Office oft-he M:uililg Registrar, Westport, 8th May, 1936. 

N OTICE. is hereby given in purs®nc~ of the pr?vi_sions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 19~6~ that,. unless 
suffitJ1ent cause to the contrary 1s shown within three months from the date hereof, the mmmg privileges 

mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. . · 
C. A. MONTGOMERIE, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

License Date. No. Nature of Privilege. Locality. Licensee. 

4459 21/6/94 Lease in mining town- Section 119, Millerton 

Section 257, J\,fillerton 
Camp Street, Denniston 
Rochfort Creek .. 
Britannia Creek .. 
Mullocky Creek .. 

George Forbes. 

7857 
8956 
9028 
!1075 
9348 

9505 

9770 

9785 

9220 

9316 

9939 

9936 

1/7/1900 
27/6/28 
10/8/32 

23/11/32 
15/2/33 
27/9/33 

21/3/34 

19/9/34 

3/10/34 

21/6/33 

30/8/33 

23/1/35 

23/1/35 

ship 
Ditto 
Residence-site 
Water-race 

Block II, Kawatiri Survey 
District 

Block VI, Oparara Survey 
District 

Blocks VIII and IX, Kawa­
tiri Survey District 

Block VIII, Kawatiri Survey 
District,. and Block II, 
Ohika Survey District 

Block II, Waitakere Survey 
District · 

Section 5, Block X, Brighton 
Survey District 

Section 11, Block V, Brighton 
Survey District 

Block VIII, Kawatiri Survey 
District, and Section 17, 
Block V, Ohika Survey 
District 

Daniel Thomas. 
George Higgins. 
John Morgan Powell. 
Ernest Charles Carter. 
Bertram Walter Wanstall. 
George Morgan Powell. 

Allen Clemens Newth and Arthur Courtnay 
Newth·. 

Leonard William Morgan. 

Leonard William Morgan. 

Francis McCann, Patrick McCann, William 
Taylor, John Robertson, and Leslie George 
Whiting. 

Otto Hansen and John McCarthy. 

Robert. Clarke. 

Ao,tea-roa Gold Prospecting Co., Ltd. 

RESERVE BANK Ob' NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILrrIEs OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSIN})SS ON 
MONDAY, 11TH MAY, 1936. 

'l. General Reserve Fund 
:2. Bank-notes 
.3. Demand liabilities­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities. 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities 

£ s. <l. 
1,500,000 0 0 

10,134,663 10 0 

8,914,812 19 9 
8,208,266 11 2 
. 83,581 18 11 

78,207 11 11 

£28,919,532 11 9 

7. Reserve-­
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

(b) Sterling exchange 
( c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 
9. Discounts-

(a) Co=ercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-'-

( a) To the State or State under­
takings .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 

£. s. d. 
2,801,733 0 0 

23,915,144 17 6 

203,065 7 9 

1,816,663 0 3 

182,926 6 3 

£28,919,632 11 9 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other· demand Habilities, 97·716 per cent. 

W.R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

1,unao w ~\ort,, .du,cki.and Land District for Selection on 
Optional Tenures. 

North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, 
Auckland, 13th May, 1936. 

NT OTICE is hereby give~ that the ~derme:tttioned sections 
are open for selection on opt10nal tenures under the 

Land Act, 1924 ; and applications wUl be received at the 
North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 
up to 4 o'clock p.m. on Monday, 15th June, 1936. 

Applicants should appear personally for examination at 
the North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auck­
land, on Wednesday, 17th June, 1936, at 10.30 o'clock 
a.m., but if any applicant is unable to attend he may be 
examined by any other Land· Board. or by any Commissioner 
of Crown Lands. . 

The ballot will be held i=ediately upon conclusion of the 
e.xamination of applicants. 

SCHEDULE. 

NORTH AucKLANll LAND DISTRIOT.-FIBsT-OLASS LANDS, 

W aitemata Oounty:-W aitemata Survey District. 

SEoTioN 13, Block XIV : Area, 1s· a',)res I rood 10 perches. 
Capital value, £220. Deposit on deferred payments, £10 ; 
Half,yearly instalment on deferred payments, £6 16s. 6d. 
Renewable lease : Half.yearly rent, £4 Ss. . · 

Weighted with the sum of £70 for improvements, consisting 
of a small building of two rooms, small shed, store-room, and 
fowlliouse, road and boundary fencing. This sum is payable 
in cash, or, after payment of a cash deposit of £20, balance may 
be paid by five annual instalments of £10 each; together with 
interest thereon at 5 per cent. per annum. 

This section is part of the Birdwood Block, situated on 
Birdwood Road, two miles and a ha.If from Swanson Railway. 
station and one mile and a half from Massey School by metalled 


