Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Westport, 8th May, 1936.

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, that, unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within three months from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.	
4459	21/6/94	Lease in mining town-	Section 119, Millerton	George Forbes.	
	1/7/1900	Ditto	Section 257, Millerton	Daniel Thomas.	
7857	27/6/28	Residence-site	Camp Street, Denniston	George Higgins.	
8956	10/8/32	Water-race	Rochfort Creek	John Morgan Powell.	
9028	23/11/32	,,	Britannia Creek	Ernest Charles Carter.	
9075	15/2/33	,,	Mullocky Creek	Bertram Walter Wanstall.	
9348	27/9/33	,,	Block II, Kawatiri Survey District	George Morgan Powell.	
9505	21/3/34	,,	Block VI, Oparara Survey District	Allen Clemens Newth and Arthur Courtnay Newth.	
9770	19/9/34	,,	Blocks VIII and IX, Kawa- tiri Survey District	Leonard William Morgan.	
9785	3/10/34	,,	Block VIII, Kawatiri Survey District, and Block II, Ohika Survey District	Leonard William Morgan.	
9220	21/6/33	,,	Block II, Waitakere Survey District	Francis McCann, Patrick McCann, Willian Taylor, John Robertson, and Leslie George Whiting.	
9316	30/8/33	,,	Section 5, Block X, Brighton Survey District	Otto Hansen and John McCarthy.	
9939	23/1/35	,,,	Section 11, Block V, Brighton Survey District	Robert Clarke.	
9936	23/1/35	,,	Block VIII, Kawatiri Survey District, and Section 17, Block V, Ohika Survey District	Ao-tea-roa Gold Prospecting Co., Ltd.	

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 11TH MAY, 1936.

Lie	abilities.				Assets.
		٤	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.
1. General Reserve Fund		. 1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold $2,801,733 0 0$
2. Bank-notes		. 10,134,663	10	0	(b) Sterling exchange 23,915,144 17 6
3. Demand liabilities—					(c) Gold exchange \dots \dots
(a) State		. 8,914,812		9	8. Subsidiary coin 203,065 7 9
(b) Banks		. 8,208,266		2	9. Discounts—
(c) Other		. 83,581	18	11	(a) Commercial and agricultural
4. Time deposits		• • • • • • •			bills
5. Liabilities in currencies	other tha	n			(b) Treasury and local-body bills
New Zealand currency					10. Advances—
6. Other liabilities	• • •	. 78,207	11	11	(a) To the State or State under-
					_ takings
					(b) To other public authorities
					(c) Other
					11. Investments 1,816,663 0 3
					12. Bank buildings
A STATE OF THE STA					13. Other assets 182,926 6 3
				_	
		£28,919,532	11	9	£28,919,532 11 9

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 97.716 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant.

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in Norm Auckland Land District for Selection on Optional Tenures.

North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office,
Auckland, 13th May, 1936.

Notice is hereby given that the undermentioned sections are open for selection on optional tenures under the Land Act, 1924; and applications will be received at the North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, up to 4 o'clock p.m. on Monday, 15th June, 1936.

Applicants should appear personally for examination at the North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, on Wednesday, 17th June, 1936, at 10.30 o'clock a.m., but if any applicant is unable to attend he may be examined by any other Land Board or by any Commissioner of Crown Lands.

of Crown Lands.

The ballot will be held immediately upon conclusion of the examination of applicants.

SCHEDULE.

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.—FIRST-CLASS LANDS.

Waitemata County.-Waitemata Survey District.

Section 13, Block XIV: Area, 18 acres 1 rood 10 perches. Capital value, £220. Deposit on deferred payments, £10; Half-yearly instalment on deferred payments, £6 16s. 6d. Renewable lease: Half-yearly rent, £4 8s.

Weighted with the sum of £70 for improvements, consisting of a small building of two rooms, small shed, store-room, and fowlhouse, road and boundary fencing. This sum is payable in cash, or, after payment of a cash deposit of £20, balance may be paid by five annual instalments of £10 each, together with interest thereon at 5 per cent. per annum.

This section is part of the Birdwood Block, situated on Birdwood Road, two miles and a half from Swanson Railway-station and one mile and a half from Massey School by metalled